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CONSTITUTION OF NAURU - f 
" ,~ 

AHTICLE 68(3) t 
J 

APPOINT<MENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for 1general information that Oabinet has, at its 

meeting -held- 'on l1t~h. April, 1994 pursuant to A;rticle 68, Clause 

3 of the Constitution of Nauru, "approved the appointment of Mr 

Kelly D. Emiu; Chief Secretary, to act as Secretary fQr Education 

with effect from 7th April, 1994 until of retbrn of Mrs Abell 

to the Island. r 

, 
DATED this 30th Day of the Month of May, Nin,teen Hundred and 

Ninety-Four. 

.' 

KELLY D EMIU 
CHIEF SECRETARY 
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1st June 1994 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of the following officer with effect 
from 23rd May 1994, is hereby notified:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME FROM TO 

Nauru 

MR ALFRED CECIL Clerical Officer 
A$10,699-11,441 p.a. 
(C2/3) 

Higher Clerical Officer 
A$11,117-11,441 p.a. 
(C3) 

Any officer of Public Service .may appeal to the above promotion 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-79 . 

. Appeals should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 
25(2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the 
ground(s) of appeal to the Public Service Commissioner within 
seven days after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 31st day of the month of May, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety four. 

G.N.No.175/1994. 

KELLY D EMIU 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the personalty estate 
of hereunder deceased to be distributed as follows:-

Deceased 

Lloyd Raidinen 

Demedoa Jone 

Boraiya Batsiua 

Source of Income 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

All m0nies due, 
Rentals Ron Wan 
Interest (If any) 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

Benefici~ Share 

Eidine Raidinen All 

Gerard Jone 1/2 
Eyvane Ekwana 1/2 

C-Jon Chrilington 
Batsiua 1/4 

Nicole Batsiua 1/4 
Jacob Jack Batsiua 1/4 
Ata Winston Batsiua 1/4 
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No.28 1st June 1994 r _ Nauru 
G.N.No.175/1994.(cont'd) 

NOTE: Sepe Harris will remain the Trustee for ~oshua Barris until 
he reached the age of 16 years. 

I 
, I 

Eduick Auwobin AI'! lI)onies due, Lollita Agir 1/17 

NOTE: 

Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

Ted Dabuae T/ee 
Monies due from G.W.S.L. 

Palik Aiir 1/17 
Toska Ag\ir 1/17 
Beverly ~mwano 1/17 
Telson Agir 1/17 
Jason Aglr 1/17 
Ruth Ephraim 1/17 
Anne Mar~e Star 1/17 
Julie Dangaro 1/17 
Binnie Agir 1/17 
Wayne Agir 1/17 
Marcus Agir 1/17 
Talisa Agir 1/17 
Karlich Agir 1/17 
(Cecilia Harris 2/17 
Anne Marie Star All 
Jonathan Agir 1/17 

Ted Dabuae will 
she reached the 

rema~n the Trustee for Cecilia Harris until 
age of 12 years. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate 
lI)ay app~al to the Court within twenty-one (21) days of this Notice. 

P .'J . A. DEMAUNA 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 

G.N.No.176/1994. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Re Meneng Portion ~o.355 PL Ibea - Western Part. 

Delete 

Insert 

All beneficiaris and share~ as published in Government Gazette 
Nos.14/1984, 41/1984, 71/1988 and 53/1989. 

Bodererok Mwareow 
Jack Sammy Degia 
Caddy 'Degia 
Evan Degia 
Julia Katangauwa 
·Charlene'Degia 
:t"ucinda Degia 
Einano Degia t(LTO) 
RegiQa Agir 

, Georgina Hubert 
Rhyse Degia 
Eiko Degia 
James Degia, 
Porshinni Degia: 
Roseanne Amram 
Wilma Degia . (LTO) 
Li-Mandy Degia 
Li..:.Manda Degia 
Livaski Degia 
Primo Degia 
Mathew Degia 
Phylis Degia 
Lyna Degia 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

1/2 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22, 
1/22 
1/22 
1/132 

Wilma D. T/ee 1/132 
Charlene D. T/ee1/132 
Montana D. T/ee 1/132 
Camden A .. T/ee 1/132 

Mangie D. T/ee 

1/132 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220 
1/220 

------- -_. - - -
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No.28 1st June 1994 Nauru 
G.~.No.175./1994.(cont'd) 

Walter Detsiogo All monies due from 
Ren,tals. ROll Wan 
Interest derived 
from the following 
Portions:-

No.34 p.l in Ewa 
~0.252 p.l. in Denig 
No.t32 c.l. in Nibok 
No.117 c.l. in Nibok 
No.240 c.l. in Nibok 
No.19 c.l. in Ewa 
No.161 p.l. in Ewa 
No.37 p.l. in Nibok 
No.127 c.l. in Nibok 
No.174 c.l. in Ewa 
No.179 c. 1. i,n Men,eng 
No.172 c.l. in Nibok 

Manuye Abram 

Maggie Auwobin 

All the remaining 
lands awarded to 
"the deceased on 
LTO basis . 

All monie due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan. 
Interest (if anYI 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

Sepe Harris T/ee 

Maura Thoma 
Rustom Detsiogo 
Kairo Detsiogo 
Sy~illa Grundler 
Brigida Simon 
Cynthia Dpkarube 
Jane Tangiro 
Nasio Tangiro 
Lorita Adun 
Esmeralda Deireragea 
Rhonda Garabwan 
Tristaine Detsiogo 
Jake Detsiogo 
Livette Detsiogo 

Maura Thoma 
Rustom Detsiogo 
Syvilla Grundler 
Brigida Simon 
Cynthia Dekarube 
J&.ne Tangiro 
Nasio Tangiro 
LorH ta Adun 
Esmeralda Deireragea 
Rhonda Garabwan 
Tristaine Detsiogo 
Jake Detsiogo 
T·.1 vette Detsiogo 

!~ouc Derejye Engar 
Eonis Adam 
ub.nity Bosch 
Dal ion Llel~a 
Davi.d Uera 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

1/4 
1/4 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1;20 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/2fl 

J l ... t 

1/4 
1/ ~~; 
1/16 
1/16 

YBru Uera '" 
Roslyn Harris 
Rinson Benjamin 
Clin"ton Benjam~n 
Maureen Tamakin 
BeJtton Benjamin 
Mil"ton Benjamin 
Charleton Benjamin 
Crystal Dube 

, l/lo 
1/28 
1/28 
17 28 
1/28 

Paul Harrls 
Maggie Ribauw 
Jacob Harris 
Scott Harris 
Elna Harris 
Shrue Harris 
Mark Harris 
Cecilia Harris 
(Joshua. Harris) 

'~I --

1/28 
1/28 
1/28 

1/9 
1/9 
]/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
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No.28 1st June 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No.176/1994.(c6ntld) 

Persuis Degia ) 1/220 
1/220 
1/220 

Nustro Degia ) 
Mangie Degia (LTO) 

NOTE: 
" 

The above block was originally owned by the late Degia, father of the 
late Paul Degia and his sister Dorkas Mwareow. 

Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No.177/1994. 

NAME OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

-!\KEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

1. DETUD K. MAU of Boe District and 
LORETTA C. DAGEAGO of Buada District. t . 

2. ROBERT TATUM of Yaren District and 
LORNA TIMOTHY of Mrmetng District. 

3. MARTIN NOTTE of Uaboe Disttic~ an~ 
RAELYNE DEGIA of Yaren District. 

4. LAXSON KEPPA of Nibok District and 
JAMILLAH DETABENE of Buada District. 

5. VYKO ADEANG of Denigomodu District and 
LAVENDER JAPHET DEDIYA of Ewa District 

6: TIMOTHY RICHARD MENKE of Anibare District 
and EINA DOLORES RATABWIY of Yaren District. 

1. 18th 

2. 21st 

3. 18th 

4. 19th 

5. 11th 

6. 20th 

April , 1994 

April, 1994 

March, 1994 

January, 1994 

March, 199'1; 

April, 1994 

VINSON DETENAMO 
MINISTER-IN-CHARG~ 

NAURU COUNCIL 

-~--- .. - - ~-.. -
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1st June 1994 Nauru 
178/1994. 

CORRIGENDUM 
In Government Gazette No.10 pf 1994, G.N.No.76/1994 on pages 8 and'9 - Land Determination of Anoror p.l 
in Menent Portion No.443. DELETE: All former owner and present owners with shares INSERT: As under:-

DISTRICT: PORTION NO: P.L NAME OF LAND: REFERENCE: 

Meneng 443 p.l. Anoror Land Reg. 
Book 1928 
page 174 

.(» 

FORMER OWNERS SHARES: Present Owners in 
1 shares. 

P.Giouba All 
(Dec'd) 

Elana Bill T/ee 

Q 

Gama B.Giouba 
Norman D.Giouba 
Gadeanang Giouba 
Jandina Giouba 
Ebin Giouba 
Eidingabo Giouba 
James D.Giouba 
,Jamieson Giouba 
Jane Giouba 
Janjte Jonathan 
Elington Dowabobo 
Remington Dowabobo 
Rominum Dowabobo 
Rondo Dowabobo 
Ivyna Dowabobo 
Angelina Amandus 
Therese Dube 
Eigiob Ika 
Danita Aboul~o 
Gloria Dabwido 
Li~be Whippy 
Jacob Grundler 
Bernard Grundler 
Saundas Grunaler 
Rob Grundler 
Clair Temaki 
Catherin Depaune 
Ricardo Sclomon 
Beniana ]i\Li lape 
Corrina Deduna 
Rosa Kun 
Elana Bill 
Kelvin Kephas 
Jarden Kephas 
Inge Dekarube 
(Fahrra Kephas 
Tars Hubert 

1/8 
1/8 
1/32· 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32(LTO) 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72, 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/160 
1/160 

, 1/160 
1/160 
1/1Pl 
1/24 
1 24 
1/24 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48' 
1/48 
1/96 
1/96 

'I. 
''!: 
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No.28 1st June 1994 Nauru 
G.N.N~.178/1994o(cont'd) 

NOTE The above Land Determination was an inter-tran'sfer for Portion No.8S pol. in Denigomodu 
District to Po Giouba (deceased) , 

Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum ~ay appeal to th~ Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN ' 

G.N.No.179/1994. 

LANDS OWNERSHIP TRANSFER 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Lands Act 1976, Section 3 (3), the following 
transfer below has been approved on the 12th April 1994~ by His Excellency the President. 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

BLOCK ORIGINAL 
NO: OWNER: 

264 Obuebin Ken Fritz 
col. 

GAZETTE 
SHARE: REF: 

1/18 20/93 

A.91&i4J 1M« 'tN. 14'" kat~ 

-PROPOSED 
OWNER: SHARE: 

Vinson Detenamo 1/18 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

,~ 

t'i, 
" ~ 




